## **Notice of Plan Approval USDAF**

## Details for Notice of Plan Approval USDAF

14 hrs ago

Notice of Plan Approval USDA-Forest Service Custer Gallatin National Forest Mary Erickson, the Forest Supervisor for the Custer Gallatin National Forest, Northern Region, signed the record of decision for the Custer Gallatin National Forest Land Management Plan. The final record of decision documents the rationale for approving the land management plan and is consistent with the reviewing officer's response to objections and instructions. The Land Management Plan for the Custer Gallatin National Forest will become effective 30 days after the publication of the notice of plan approval in the Federal Register. To view the final record of decision, the land management plan, the final environmental impact statement, and other related documents, please visit the Custer Gallatin National Forest Plan Revision website at:

https://www.fs.usda.gov/detail/custergallatin/landmanagement/planning/?cid=FSEPRD897383). For further information about the project, contact Plan Revision Team Leader Virginia Kelly or Plan Revision Public Affairs Specialist Mariah Leuschen-Lonergan at (406) 587-6735. Written requests for information may be sent to Custer Gallatin National Forest, Attn: Plan Revision, P.O. Box 130, Bozeman, MT 59771. Individuals who use telecommunication devices for the deaf (TDD) may call the Federal Information Relay Service (FIRS) at 1-800-877-8339 between 8 a.m. and 8 p.m., Eastern Time, Monday through Friday.